Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance；
2、The use of magnetic iron powder ensure capability
for large current；
3、Low audible core noise；
4、Ideal for DC-DC converter applications in hand held
 personal computer and etc；

(mΩΩΩΩ) Part Number
INDUCTAN
CE
Lo(μμμμH) Max
Test a
condition
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS2
(Typ.)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS1
(Typ.)
SLO1050H Series
SLO1050HR22MTT  0.22            0.7      100KHz/1V 65                         42
SLO1050H1R0MTT  1.0 3.0 100KHz/1V 30                         24
SLO1050H1R5MTT  1.5 3.8 100KHz/1V 25 21
SLO1050H2R2MTT  2.2 6.0 100KHz/1V 19 15
SLO1050H3R3MTT  3.3 10 100KHz/1V 16 13
SLO1050H4R7MTT  4.7 14 100KHz/1V 15 11
SLO1050H5R6MTT  5.6 17 100KHz/1V 14 9.5
SLO1050H6R8MTT  6.8 18.5 100KHz/1V 14 9.0
SLO1050H100MTT               10             28       100KHz/1V 10 8.0
SLO1050H150MTT               15             42       100KHz/1V 7.5 6.5
SLO1050H220MTT               22             50       100KHz/1V 6.0 5.5
SLO1050H330MTT               33             86       100KHz/1V 5.2 4.8
SLO1050H470MTT               47            127      100KHz/1V 4.5 3.7
SLO1050H101MTT              100           290       100KHz/1V 2.8 2.1
NOTES:
1. DC current (Idc) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃
2. DC current (Isat) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%
3. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient

1.75 ±0.1
11.5 ±0.1
Rev.01                                        Page
SLO1050H Series
www.sunltech.com 6 of 7
(2) Reel Dimensions（（（（Unit：：：：mm））））
(3) Packaging Quantity(PCS)
(4) Peel force of top cover tape
The peel speed shall be about 300mm/minute
The peel force of top cover tape shall be between 0.1 to 1.3 N
A W N B C D
330+2.0 24±0.5 97±0.5 2.2+0.5 13.0±0.2 10.75±0.25
Standard Quantity
Type
Reel Inner box Carton box
SLO1050                       500 pcs / reel            2Reel / box (1000 pcs)
4 Middle boxes,
 (4000 pcs)
N A
W